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Final Project Schedule (Revised) 
Kingsfield Rd. Extension - Phase II 

ID Task Name 

Total Project Duration 

Phase II Design Notice to Proceed 

Urban Segment (East) 

Survey 

Topographic and Misc Surveys 

Title Search and Preliminary Right of Way 
Coordination 

Process Survey and Prepare Control and Right of 18 days Wed 3/13/19 Fri 4/5/19 5 
Way Maps 

Interim Electronic Survey Submittal 1 day Mon 4/8/19 Mon 4/8/19 7 

Escambia County Review 

Prepare Draft Legal Sketch and Descriptions 

60% Design and Right of Way Acquistion 

Preliminary Horizontal and Vertical Geometry 

Preliminary Drainage Design 

Submit Draft Legal Sketch and Descriptions 

Escambia County Review 

Acquire Right of Way 

Rural Segment (West) 

Data Collection 

Project and Data Collection Delay based on 
unknown alignment connection point, alignment 
variations/profile adjustments for new alignment 
area and change of direction for legal sketch 
and descriptions for the east segment 

Topographic Surveys (Includes Processing) 

Geotechnical Exploration 

Wetland Delineation 

Cultural Resources Survey/Archaeological 
Assessment 

60% Design 

Prepare 60% Plans 

Utility and Property Owner Coordination 

60% Submittal (Both Segments) 

Escambia County Review 

Duration 

996 days 

1 day 

231 days 

65 days 

20 days 

10 days 

6 days 

20 days 

211 days 

15 days 

10 days 

1 day 

15 days 

150 days 

332 days 

160 days 

60 days 

90 days 

100 days 

90 days 

90 days 

131 days 

90 days 

100 days 

1 day 

15 days 

Start 

Tue 2/12/19 

Tue 2/12/19 

Wed 2/13/19 

Wed 2/13/19 

Wed 2/13/19 

Wed 2/13/19 

Tue 4/9/19 

Wed 4/17/19 

Wed 3/13/19 

Wed 3/13/19 

Wed 4/3/19 

Wed 5/15/19 

Thu 5/16/19 

Thu 6/6/19 

Thu 6/6/19 

Thu 6/6/19 

Thu 6/6/19 

Thu 8/29/19 

Thu 8/29/19 

Thu 8/29/19 

Thu 8/29/19 

Thu 8/29/19 

Thu 10/3/19 

Thu 8/29/19 

Thu 2/6/20 

Fri 2/7/20 

Finish 

Tue 12/6/22 

Tue 2/12/19 

Wed 1/1/20 

Tue 5/14/19 

Tue 3/12/19 

Tue 2/26/19 

Tue 4/16/19 

Tue 5/14/19 

Wed 1/1/20 

Tue 4/2/19 

Tue 4/16/19 

Wed 5/15/19 

Wed 6/5/19 

Wed 1/1/20 

Fri 9/11/20 

Wed 1/15/20 

Wed 8/28/19 

Wed 1/1/20 

Wed 1/15/20 

Wed 1/1/20 

Wed 1/1/20 

Thu 2/27/20 

Wed 2/5/20 

Wed 1/15/20 

Thu 2/6/20 

Thu 2/27/20 

Predecessors 

2 

2 

8 

9 

5 

12 

10 

14 

15 

5 

5 

15 

19 

19 

19 

19 

20SS+25 days 

19 

25 

27 

018 
S O N D 

Total Project Duration 

Urban Segment (East) 

Survey 

60% Design and Right of Way Acquistion 

Rural Segment (West) 

Data Collection 

60% Design 

J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S 
Half 1, 2019 Half 2, 2019 Half 1, 2020 Half 2, 2020  

     

        

    

   

       

          

        
 

   

      

     

        

         

       

     

        

     

     

     

    

      
    

    
        

    

   

      

    

    

      

    

      

      

      

     

  

  

      

  

 

 

        

  

 
     

     
   

♦ Project: Kingsfield Rd. Extension - Phase II Task Milestone Task Summary County Review 
Print Date: Wed 11/27/19 
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Final Project Schedule (Revised) 
Kingsfield Rd. Extension - Phase II 

ID Task Name 

Right of Way Acquisition (Rural Segment) 

Title Search and Preliminary Right of Way 
Coordination 

Prepare Control and Right of Way Maps 

Prepare Draft Legal Sketches and Descriptions 

Submit Draft Legal Sketch and Descriptions 

Escambia County Review 

Acquire Right of Way (Project Goes On Hold 
Until Task Complete - Actual TBD by County) 

Public Involvement Meeting 

Permitting (Both Segments) 

Prepare Permit Applications 

Submit Applications and Secure Permits 

90% Design (Both Segments) 

Prepare 90% Plans and Specifications 

Utility Coordination 

90% Submittal (Both Segments) 

Escambia County Review 

100% Design (Both Segments) 

Prepare 100% Plans and Specifications 

Utility Coordination 

100% Submittal (Both Segments) 

Escambia County Review 

Finalize Plans and Specifications 

Bid Phase 

Prepare Bid Package 

Advertise 

Pre-Bid Meeting 

Bid Opening Meeting 

Review and Finalize Bid Tabulation 

BCC Award 

Construction Duration and Assistance 

Pre-Construction Meeting 

Duration 

141 days 

10 days 

10 days 

15 days 

1 day 

15 days 

90 days 

1 day 

350 days 

30 days 

320 days 

70 days 

50 days 

20 days 

1 day 

15 days 

76 days 

40 days 

15 days 

1 day 

15 days 

20 days 

66 days 

5 days 

25 days 

1 day 

10 days 

3 days 

22 days 

307 days 

1 day 

Start 

Fri 2/28/20 

Fri 2/28/20 

Fri 3/13/20 

Fri 3/27/20 

Fri 4/17/20 

Mon 4/20/20 

Mon 5/11/20 

Thu 3/19/20 

Fri 2/28/20 

Fri 2/28/20 

Fri 4/10/20 

Mon 9/14/20 

Mon 9/14/20 

Mon 11/23/20 

Mon 11/23/20 

Tue 11/24/20 

Tue 12/15/20 

Tue 12/15/20 

Tue 2/9/21 

Tue 2/9/21 

Wed 2/10/21 

Wed 3/3/21 

Fri 7/2/21 

Fri 7/2/21 

Fri 7/9/21 

Fri 8/13/21 

Mon 8/16/21 

Mon 8/30/21 

Thu 9/2/21 

Mon 10/4/21 

Mon 10/4/21 

Finish 

Fri 9/11/20 

Thu 3/12/20 

Thu 3/26/20 

Thu 4/16/20 

Fri 4/17/20 

Fri 5/8/20 

Fri 9/11/20 

Thu 3/19/20 

Thu 7/1/21 

Thu 4/9/20 

Thu 7/1/21 

Fri 12/18/20 

Fri 11/20/20 

Fri 12/18/20 

Mon 11/23/20 

Mon 12/14/20 

Tue 3/30/21 

Mon 2/8/21 

Mon 3/1/21 

Tue 2/9/21 

Tue 3/2/21 

Tue 3/30/21 

Fri 10/1/21 

Thu 7/8/21 

Thu 8/12/21 

Fri 8/13/21 

Fri 8/27/21 

Wed 9/1/21 

Fri 10/1/21 

Tue 12/6/22 

Mon 10/4/21 

Predecessors 

28 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

28FS+14 days 

28 

38 

35 

41 

41 

43 

44 

46 

46 

48 

49 

39 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

018 Half 1, 2019 Half 2, 2019 Half 1, 2020 Half 2, 2020 
S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S 

Right of Way Acquisition (Rural Segmen 

90% Design 

Permitting 
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♦ Project: Kingsfield Rd. Extension - Phase II Task Milestone Task Summary County Review 
Print Date: Wed 11/27/19 
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Final Project Schedule (Revised) 
Kingsfield Rd. Extension - Phase II 

ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors 018 
S O N D 

Half 1, 2019 
J F M A M J 

Half 2, 2019 
J A S O N D 

Half 1, 2020 
J F M A M J 

Half 2, 2020 
J A S 

60 Construction Notice to Proceed 1 day Tue 10/12/21 Tue 10/12/21 59FS+5 days 

61 Construction Duration 300 days Wed 10/13/21 Tue 12/6/22 60 

Project: Kingsfield Rd. Extension - Phase II 
Print Date: Wed 11/27/19 

Task Milestone Task Summary County Review 




